General Description
The MAX16970/MAX16971 provide high-ESD and short-
circuit protection for the low-voltage internal USB data
and USB power line in automotive radio, navigation,
connectivity, and USB hub applications. The devices sup-
port both Hi-Speed USB (480Mbps) and full-speed USB
(12Mbps) operation. In addition, the devices also include
integrated circuitry to enable fast-charging for consumer

19-6819; Rev 4; 9/16
iPhone and iPad are registered trademarks of Apple, Inc.
Typical Operating Circuit and Ordering Information appear
at end of data sheet.
MAX16970/MAX16971 3A Automotive Hi-Speed USB Protectors with
Apple iPhone/iPad and USB 2.0 Charge Detection
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +105°C temperature range and support CDP/HS modes.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.  +Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
16 QSOP E16+11C 21-0055 90-0167
16 TQFN T1644+4C 21-0139 90-0070
PART PIN-PACKAGE ENABLE INPUT LOGIC SUPPORTED MODES
MAX16970GEEA/V+ 16 QSOP Low 1A/DCP
MAX16970GEEB/V+ 16 QSOP Low 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16970GTEB/V+ 16 TQFN-EP* Low 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16971GEEA/V+ 16 QSOP High 1A/DCP
MAX16971GEEB/V+ 16 QSOP High 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16971GTEB/V+ 16 TQFN-EP* High 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16970
ISET
100kΩIN
V I/O

2 1/15 Updated package codes in Package Information table 27
3 2/15 Updated the Benefits and Features section; removed future product designations from
Ordering Information 1
4 9/16 Corrected TQFN pin 12 name (from BUS to IN) in Pin Configurations 17
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 3
MAX16970/MAX16971 3A Automotive Hi-Speed USB Protectors with
Apple iPhone/iPad and USB 2.0 Charge Detection
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power Management IC Development Tools category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
EVB-EP5348UI  MIC23451-AAAYFL EV  MIC5281YMME EV  124352-HMC860LP3E  DA9063-EVAL  ADP122-3.3-EVALZ  ADP130-0.8-
EVALZ  ADP130-1.8-EVALZ  ADP1740-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1870-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1874-0.3-EVALZ  ADP199CB-EVALZ  ADP2102-1.25-
EVALZ  ADP2102-1.875EVALZ  ADP2102-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2102-2-EVALZ  ADP2102-3-EVALZ  ADP2102-4-EVALZ  AS3606-DB
BQ25010EVM  BQ3055EVM  ISLUSBI2CKIT1Z  LP38512TS-1.8EV  EVAL-ADM1186-1MBZ  EVAL-ADM1186-2MBZ  ADP122UJZ-
REDYKIT  ADP166Z-REDYKIT  ADP170-1.8-EVALZ  ADP171-EVALZ  ADP1853-EVALZ  ADP1873-0.3-EVALZ  ADP198CP-EVALZ
ADP2102-1.0-EVALZ  ADP2102-1-EVALZ  ADP2107-1.8-EVALZ  ADP5020CP-EVALZ  CC-ACC-DBMX-51  ATPL230A-EK  MIC23250-
S4YMT EV  MIC26603YJL EV  MIC33050-SYHL EV  TPS60100EVM-131  TPS65010EVM-230  TPS71933-28EVM-213
TPS72728YFFEVM-407  TPS79318YEQEVM  UCC28810EVM-002  XILINXPWR-083  LMR22007YMINI-EVM  LP38501ATJ-EV